TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Savvion, Inc.		01/29/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Progress Software Corporation	
Street Address:	14 Oak Park	
City:	Bedford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01730	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77758284	SAVVION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)280-4035

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@progress.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda Hall Address Line 1: 14 Oak Park

Address Line 4: Bedford, MASSACHUSETTS 01730

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Amanda Hall

Signature:

/Amanda Hall/

Date:

01/29/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=Savvion TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Savvion TM Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0725 OF \$40.00 ///58284

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Savvion, Inc.,** a wholly owned subsidiary of Progress Software Corporation, Inc., having a principal place of business at 5104 Old Ironsides Drive, Suite 205, Santa Clara CA 95054 (the "Assignor") has used, is using and is the owner of certain trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Trademarks"), including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said Trademarks. Assignor has sold and does hereby assign to **Progress Software Corporation,** a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 14 Oak Park Drive, Bedford, MA 01730 (the "Assignee"), all of its worldwide rights, title, interest and benefit in and to the Trademarks, attached hereto in <u>Schedule A</u> and incorporated by reference, along with the goodwill associated therewith, now existing or hereafter acquired, and all registrations, recordings and renewals thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, related to the Trademarks.

The Assignor agrees that such assignment to Assignee shall include all associated obligations and rights of action, both at law and in equity with respect thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by such Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

The Assignor further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by Assignee to effectuate this assignment without additional consideration.

Witness my hand and seal this Aday of January, 2010.

By: Norman R. Robertson ____

Title: President and Treasurer

State of: MA County of: Mi Adleser

On the day of day 2010, before me, where he had not be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary

Notary Seal

SHAWNA SHEEHAN
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
May 19, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0726

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademarks:

USPTO Application No. 77-758284

Mark: SAVVION

Foreign Trademarks:

Japanese Trademark Registration Number 4591484 Japanese Trademark Registration Number 4591485 SAVVION BUSINESS MANAGER

TRADEMARK REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 01/29/2010